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Ref: STML/19137119

Dated:Dhaka
January 30,2019

The Chairman
Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission
Securities Commission Bhaban,
Plot: E-6lC, Agargaon

. Sher-E-Bangla Nagar
Dhaka-1201.

Subject: Submission of Un-audited Second Ouarter Financial Statements of Saiham Textile Mills Ltd.

Dear Sir,

As per regulation l7(2) of DSE Listing Regulations 2015, we are pleased to enclose herewith the

Un-audited Second Quarter Financial Statements for the period ended December 31, 2018 of Saiham Textile

Mills Ltd. The above Un-audited Second Quarter Financial Statements are also available in the website of the

company.

The website of Saiham Texfile Mills Ltd. is www.saihamtextile.com

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(Md. Neyamat Ullah)
Company Secretary

Copy to: (i) The Chief Regulatory Officer
Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd.
9/F, Motijheel C/A
Dhaka-1000.

(ii)The Chief Regulatory Officer
Chittagong Stock Exchange Ltd.
Eunoos Trade Centre (Level-15)
52-53, Dilkusha C/A
Dhaka-1000.
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Statement of Financial Position

As at December 31, 20'1 8

Particulars

ASSETS
Non-current Assets:
Property, Plant & Equipment- Spinning

Property, Plant & Equipment- Melange

Current Assets:
lnventories
Trade Debtors
Sundry Receivable
Advance, Deposits & PrePaYrnents
I -. _ r:-ac. ?l.a.jr\ve!-F !

Cash & Cash Equivaients

Total Assets

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
Shareholders' EquitY:
Share Capital
Share Premium
Revaluation Reserve
Retained Earnings

Non-current Liabilities:
Term Loan- Prime Bank
Defeired Tax Liability

Current Liaoilities:
Short Term Loan
Current Portion of Long Term Loan
Rights Share moneY Refundable
Liabilities for Goods
Liabilities for Expenses & Others

Provision for Tax

Total Liabilities

Total Equity & Liabilities

Net Assets Value Per Share (NAV)

3.00

4.00

5.00
6.00
7,00
8.00
9.00

10,00

11.00

12 00

13 0C

14 00

'15.00

16.00

17.00
18.00
19.00

25.00

,/
./r

4'l^3
Managing Olrector

F\.4/ Zt-'^tt'

Company Secretary

Amount in Ta

December 31,201811 June 30,2018

4.399.443.367 4,964,7s2J59-

28.00 26.98

2 528
872,308,340
871,644,145
677 ,161,804

73,017,101
5 586 609

25,545,976

1,962,550,900
813,737,911

10,699,872
75,277,023

145,586,609
24,676,D$

--4mIA3r6? @-

712,4291,027 ,738j82
12,500,004

'15,000

562,325,787
36,045,489

1,864,072,185 2,521,307,412

Chairman

,xill(
Chief Finanuial Officer

pr-- , 1861184 r66gJri, ss8z44t, F*, +88-02-9894607,8826254, E-moil ; inh@soilpm.com, Web: vww.soihom.com

Registered Office & Fociory : Noyoporo, Soihom Nogor, Modhobpur, Hobigoni-3333'

Notes

Hr,Fffi+-:r1'r :ia,' r;' -'



cdlbil Saiham Textile Mills Ltd.
Valf Dhoko Office: Soihom Tower, Plot # 34, Rood #135, Gulshon-l, Dhoko-1212, Bonglodesh.

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome
For the period ended December 31, 201 I

*
Particulars

Turnover
Less: Cost of goods sold

Gross Profit

Less: Operating Expenses

Administrative & Marketing Expenses

Unrealized loss for change in exchange rate

of foreign currency

Financial Expenses

Operating Profit

Non-Operaling ineome

Others lncome

Profit before WPPF & WWF

Less: Expenses for WPPF & WWF

Profit before tax

Less: Provision for tax expenses

Current Tax Expenses

Deferred Tax I ncome/Expenses

I 62,566,995 130,16'1,598 88,852,773
20.00

21.00

22.00

19.01

14,01

83,413,30'l

3,972,062

23,00

24.O0

18.01

78,882,013 52,209,107

3,756,286 2,486,148

66,977,468

34,082,081

36,256,104

1,726,481

Net Profit after tax for the period and total
comprehensive lncome {or the period

Earnings Per Share (EPS)

79,441,239 75,125,727 49,722,959 34,529,623

90,323,759 42,787,688 44,054,006 19,201,915

1.00

4r.r^.,
Managing Director

,n,",#dFoL". Company Secretary

Amount in Taka

July' 2018 to
December'2018

July'2017 to
December'2017

October'2018 to
December'2018

October'2017 to
Deeember'2017

1,508,226,932
1,345,659,937

1,128,153,586

997,991,988

797,260,566
708,407,793

66U,O42,621

593,065,1 53

85,023,94'f 59,711,145 40,067

32,303,936

545,522

52,174,483

34,226,011

25,485,134

16,494,991

23,572,470

17,602,968

16,479,113

77,543,054 48,785,312 32,895,387

4,750,557

1 ,1 1 9,690

7,190,572

1,240,988

2,863,950

559,845

2,828,865

531,852

0,882, 32,338,039 5,668,953 708

8,953,908

(1 9,836,428)

12,112,015

20,226,024

3,480,427

2,188,526

5,515,51 5

9,812,193

Chairman

894607, 8826254' E-nuil : inb@soihom'com' Web: wwwsoihom'com
"--'*R";is|srJOit*&Foclory:Noyoporo,soihomNogor.Modhobpur,Hobigoni-3333'

0.49 0.21



eAIh, Saiham Textile Mills Ltd.
glr- 

Dhoko Office: Soihom Tower, Plot # 34,Rood #136, Gulshon-l, Dhoko-l2'12, Bonglodesh.
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s6!h, Saiham Textile Mills Ltd.
9!, Dhoko ffice: Soihom Tower, Plot # 34, Rood #136, Gulshon-1, Dhoko-l2,l2, Bonglodesh.

Statement of Cash Flows
period ended December 3'1, 2018

A. Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Collection from customers & other income

Fayment to suppliers, employees and other expenses

Financial exPenses Paid
Income tax paid
Net Cash Provided / {used) by Operating Activities

B. Cash Ftows from lnwsting Activities
Purchase of property, plant and equipment
lnvestment of FDR
Net Cash Provided / (used) by lnvesting Activities

C. Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Loan received during the Period
Loan repaid during the Period
Financial expenses Paid
Net Gash Provided / (used) by Financing Activities

hlet ln;reasu i (Dec:'ease) in Cash and eash

Eouivalents (A+B+C)
ci"ti inu Cash Equivalents at begining of the period

Effects of exchange rate changes on Cash & Cash

Equivalent
Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of the period

Net Operating Gash Flows Per Share (NOCFPS)

(1,595,019) (21,078,459)
140,000,000 250,990,999
136,40+,981 228,921,541

174

869,730 11,747,428

24,676,226 25,440,796

25.545.976 37-1€gJ-31

July 01,2017

1 ,034,106,976789,729,010
(1,175,194,805)

4_.r^r
Managing Director

llt

-,lYNi['-
Ghief Financf,al Officer Company Secretary

315,308,95s
(6,250,001

(4.36)

(321,01t ,i-sql

1.15

Chairman

@ -9gg4&7,ggz6zs4, E-moil : info@soihom.com, web: ww.soihom.com

' *- '" 
GH€red oifice a Foclory : Noyoporo, Soihom Nogor, Modhobpur, Hobigoni-3333.






























